

Ravi Kumar vs. Shakti Cholia

Cr. Revision No.708 of 2024

11.11.2024 **Present:** Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Cr. Revision No.708 of 2024

Let notice be issued to the sole respondent, returnable for 13.12.2024, on taking steps within a period of three days.

Cr.MP No.4511 of 2024

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

In the meantime, further proceedings pending before the Court of learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Una, District Una, H.P. in ***Criminal Complaint No.252 of 2016, under Section 138 of N.I. Act***, titled as ***Shakti Cholia vs. Ravi Kumar***, shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

November 11, 2024
(reena)