

Ravi Kumar Vs. Shakti Cholia

Cr. Revision No. 708 of 2024

13.12.2024 Present: Ms. Ashima, Advocate, vice Mr. Vipul Sharda,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Subhash Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr.MP No. 4511 of 2024

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is
granted four weeks' time to file reply. List thereafter.

In the meantime, interim order to continue.

Let records of the learned Court below be also
called for.

December 13,2024
(Sumit)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge