

Ravi Kumar Vs. Shakti Cholia

Cr. Revision No. 708 of 2024

3.4.2025 Present: Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Prantap Sharma, Advocate for the respondent.

Cr. M.P. No. 4511 of 2024

Reply not filed. Same be filed, on or before the next date of hearing. List on 22.5.2025.

Interim order to continue.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

April 3, 2025
(kalpana)