

Ravi Kumar vs. Ravi Cholia

Cr. Revision No.708 of 2024

07.08.2025 Present: Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, Advocate, vice Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Subhash Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Prantap Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr.MP No.4511 of 2024

Last opportunity for filing reply has already been granted.

At this stage, it has been submitted by learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent that the reply is not required in this case. His statement is taken on record. Record has been received. Considering the said fact, interim order dated 11.11.2024, is made absolute.

Application stands disposed of.

Cr. Revision No.708 of 2024

For hearing, list on **28.08.2025.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

August 07, 2025
(subhash)