

Ravi Kumar vs. Shakti Cholia

Cr. Revision No.708 of 2024

09.10.2025 Present: Mr. Abhijeet Singh Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Prantap Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is out of station. The prayer, so made, by learned vice counsel for the petitioner has been opposed by learned counsel appearing for the respondent, by tooth and nail. Request is considered and allowed.

For hearing, list on **30.10.2025**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

October 09, 2025
(subhash)