

Ravi Thakur Vs Shakti Cholia

Cr. Revision No. 708 of 2024

30.10.2025

Present: Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate, vice Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Prantap Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

It has been submitted by learned vice Counsel for the petitioner that the case is to be argued by Sh. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate, who is unable to put appearance today before the Court, due to ailment of his father. As such, request for adjournment has been made.

In view of the request, list on 13.11.2025.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

30th October, 2025
(Pramod)