

Ravi Thakur vs. Shakti Cholia

Cr. Revision No.708 of 2024

13.11.2025 Present: Mr. Raditya Katoch, Advocate, vice Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Prantap Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

In view of request made by learned vice counsel
appearing for the petitioner, list on **27.11.2025**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

November 13, 2025
(subhash)