

Ravi Kumar Vs Shakti Cholia

Cr. Revision No. 708 of 2024

04.12.2025

Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Prantap Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondent.

No one has put appearance on behalf of the
petitioner. In the interest of justice, list on 11.12.2025.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

04th December, 2025
(Pramod)