

Ravi Kumar vs. Shakti Cholia

Cr. Revision No.708 of 2024

11.12.2025 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pawan Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Prantap Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

List after eight weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 11, 2025
(subhash)