

Ravi Kumar v. Shakti Cholia

Cr.Revision No. 708 of 2024

20.3.2026 Present: Mr.Vipul Sharda, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Subhash Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Prantap Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Since Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate, who
has to argue on behalf of the petitioner, is unavailable on
account of personal difficulty, list this matter on **25.3.2026**.

March 20, 2026
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**