

RAVI KUMAR Versus SHAKTI CHOLIA

CR.R-708 of 2024

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Prantap Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 08.04.2026.

March 25, 2026
(sunil)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge