

RAVI KUMAR Versus SHAKTI CHOLIA

CR.R-708 of 2024

08.04.2026 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Subhash Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Prantap Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Since court time is over, list on 21.04.2026.

April 08, 2026
(sunil)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge